services, which encompass helpdesk, onsite engineers support and network support. The
amount was funded via operating grants retained and disbursed by the Ministry of Transport.

Public Transport Council
(Constituted under the Public Transport Council Act, Chapter 259B)

Public Transport Council
(Constituted under the Public Transport Council Act, Chapter 259B)

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2020

24. Comparative figures - reclassification
Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior financial year’s financial statements to
enhance comparability with current financial year’s financial statements. As a result, certain
line items have been amended on the face of statement of comprehensive income.

The items reclassified were as follows:

25. Authorisation of financial statements for issue
The financial statements for the financial year ended 31 March 2020 were authorised for issue
in accordance with a resolution of the Council Members on 13 August 2020.

Previously
reported

S$
Reclassification

S$

 After
Reclassification

S$

Statement of Comprehensive
Income

General administration 28,762 15,621 44,383

IT expenditure/maintenance 864,736 28,521 893,257

Others 58,185 390 58,575

Penalty fee scheme 423,840 (423,840) -

Staff costs

 ‐ Salaries, allowances and benefits   3,595,429 321,733 3,917,162

 ‐ Central Provident Fund
contributions 453,323 56,469 509,792

Staff training 93,527 531 94,058

Transport  12,669   575 13,244

PUBL IC  TRANSPORT COUNC IL 101CHAP TER 06 :  F INANC IAL  STATEMENTSCHAP TER 06 :  F INANC IAL  STATEMENTS PUBL IC  TRANSPORT COUNC IL100

Council Members
Mr. Richard Magnus
Mr. Tan Kim Hong
Mr. Abdullah Shafiie Bin Md Sidik
Mr. Adrian Chua Tsen Leong
Ms. Anne Chua Tai Hua
Ms. Chua Lee Hoong
Mr. Fang Chin Poh
Dr. Kwoh Chee Keong
Ms. Lee Huay Leng
Associate Professor Patricia Tan Mui Siang
Associate Professor Vincent Chua Cheng Huat
Mr. Yeo Teck Guan
Dr. Lynette Cheah Wan Ting  (Appointed on 1 May 2019)
Mr. Lim Bok Ngam  (Appointed on 1 May 2019)
Ms. Rahayu Mahzam (Appointed on 1 May 2019)